CITY OF ROCKLIN
PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE A
(Annual Salary)

Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6
Office Assistant | 5 $ 38,365 $ 40,284 % 42,298 $ 44413 $ 46,633 $ 48,965
Park Services Aide

Office Assistant Il 11 44,492 46,717 49,052 51,505 54,080 56,784
Recreation Specialist

Code Enforcement Technician 14 47,913 50,309 52,824 55,465 58,239 61,151
Street Maintenance Worker | 15 49,112 51,568 54,146 56,853 59,696 62,681
Landscape Services Worker 17 51,597 54,177 56,886 59,730 62,717 65,853
Street Maintenance Worker Il

Equipment Mechanic | 19 54,210 56,921 59,767 62,755 65,893 69,188
Planning/Building Technician |

Traffic Maintenance Assistant

Building Maintenance Worker 20 55,566 58,344 61,261 64,324 67,540 70,917
Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Accounting Technician | 21 56,955 59,802 62,793 65,932 69,229 72,690
Senior Street Maintenance Worker

Landscape Services Trades Worker 22 58,379 61,298 64,362 67,581 70,960 74,508
Senior Building Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant 23 59,838 62,830 65,971 69,270 72,734 76,370

Engineering Technician |
Planning/Building Technician
Recreation Coordinator



Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6

Equipment Mechanic I 24 61,334 64,401 67,621 71,002 74,552 78,279

Accounting Technician Il 25 62,867 66,011 69,311 72,777 76,416 80,236
Community Development Technician
Environmental Services Technician

Building Inspector | 26 64,439 67,661 71,044 74,596 78,326 82,242
Construction Inspector |

Fire Inspector |

Landscape Inspector

Public Works Inspector |

Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Engineering Technician Il 27 66,050 69,353 72,820 76,461 80,284 84,298
GIS/Engineering Technician

Permit Center Supervisor

Administrative Technician

Accountant | 28 67,701 71,086 74,641 78,373 82,291 86,406
Building Trades Worker

Code Enforcement Officer

Senior Equipment Mechanic

Building Maintenance Supervisor 29 69,394 72,864 76,507 80,332 84,349 88,566
Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Community Development Inspector 30 71,129 74,685 78,419 82,340 86,457 90,780
Construction Inspector Il

Environmental Services Specialist

Housing Specialist

Public Works Inspector |l

Senior Building Trades Worker

Building Plans Examiner 31 72,907 76,552 80,380 84,399 88,619 93,050
GIS Analyst |

Information Technology Specialist

Recreation Supervisor

Building Inspector Il 32 74,730 78,466 82,389 86,509 90,834 95,376
Fire Inspector Il



Classification

Range

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Senior Construction Inspector

Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Accountant I

Assistant Planner

Fleet Services Supervisor
Landscape Services Supervisor
Permit Services Supervisor
Street Maintenance Supervisor

Assistant Civil Engineer
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor

Senior Information Technology Specialist

Assistant Land Surveyor
Parks Division Supervisor
Traffic Maintenance Supervisor

Administrative Analyst

Associate Planner

Building Division Supervisor
Facilities Operations Superintendent
Fire Prevention Plans Examiner
GIS Analyst I

Information Technology Analyst
Land Development Engineer

Senior Accountant

Senior Information Technology Analyst

Associate Civil Engineer
Deputy Fire Marshal

Plan Check Engineer
Senior Planner

33

35

37

39

42

43

44

76,598

80,476

84,550

88,830

95,660

98,052

100,503

80,428

84,499

88,777

93,271

100,443

102,954

105,528

84,449

88,724

93,216

97,935

105,465

108,102

110,805

88,672

93,161

97,877

102,832

110,739

113,507

116,345

93,105

97,819

102,771

107,973

116,276

119,182

122,162

97,760

102,709

107,909

113,372

122,089

125,142

128,270



