## CITY OF ROCKLIN PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE A (Annual Salary)

Classification	Range	Ste	ep 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Office Assistant I Park Services Aide	5	\$	38,365	\$ 40,284	\$ 42,298	\$ 44,413	\$ 46,633	\$ 48,965
Office Assistant II Recreation Specialist	11		44,492	46,717	49,052	51,505	54,080	56,784
Code Enforcement Technician	14		47,913	50,309	52,824	55,465	58,239	61,151
Street Maintenance Worker I	15		49,112	51,568	54,146	56,853	59,696	62,681
Landscape Services Worker Street Maintenance Worker II	17		51,597	54,177	56,886	59,730	62,717	65,853
Equipment Mechanic I Planning/Building Technician I Traffic Maintenance Assistant	19		54,210	56,921	59,767	62,755	65,893	69,188
Building Maintenance Worker Irrigation Maintenance Technician	20		55,566	58,344	61,261	64,324	67,540	70,917
Accounting Technician I Senior Street Maintenance Worker	21		56,955	59,802	62,793	65,932	69,229	72,690
Landscape Services Trades Worker Senior Building Maintenance Worker	22		58,379	61,298	64,362	67,581	70,960	74,508
Administrative Assistant Engineering Technician I Planning/Building Technician Recreation Coordinator	23		59,838	62,830	65,971	69,270	72,734	76,370

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Equipment Mechanic II	24	61,334	64,401	67,621	71,002	74,552	78,279
Accounting Technician II Community Development Technician Environmental Services Technician	25	62,867	66,011	69,311	72,777	76,416	80,236
Building Inspector I Construction Inspector I Fire Inspector I Landscape Inspector Public Works Inspector I Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician	26	64,439	67,661	71,044	74,596	78,326	82,242
Engineering Technician II GIS/Engineering Technician Permit Center Supervisor Administrative Technician	27	66,050	69,353	72,820	76,461	80,284	84,298
Accountant I Building Trades Worker Code Enforcement Officer Senior Equipment Mechanic	28	67,701	71,086	74,641	78,373	82,291	86,406
Building Maintenance Supervisor Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	29	69,394	72,864	76,507	80,332	84,349	88,566
Community Development Inspector Construction Inspector II Environmental Services Specialist Housing Specialist Public Works Inspector II Senior Building Trades Worker	30	71,129	74,685	78,419	82,340	86,457	90,780
Building Plans Examiner GIS Analyst I Information Technology Specialist Recreation Supervisor	31	72,907	76,552	80,380	84,399	88,619	93,050
Building Inspector II Fire Inspector II	32	74,730	78,466	82,389	86,509	90,834	95,376

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Senior Construction Inspector Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician							
Accountant II Assistant Planner Fleet Services Supervisor Landscape Services Supervisor Permit Services Supervisor Street Maintenance Supervisor	33	76,598	80,428	84,449	88,672	93,105	97,760
Assistant Civil Engineer Facilities Maintenance Supervisor Senior Information Technology Specialist	35	80,476	84,499	88,724	93,161	97,819	102,709
Assistant Land Surveyor Parks Division Supervisor Traffic Maintenance Supervisor	37	84,550	88,777	93,216	97,877	102,771	107,909
Administrative Analyst Associate Planner Building Division Supervisor Facilities Operations Superintendent Fire Prevention Plans Examiner GIS Analyst II Information Technology Analyst Land Development Engineer Senior Accountant	39	88,830	93,271	97,935	102,832	107,973	113,372
Senior Information Technology Analyst	42	95,660	100,443	105,465	110,739	116,276	122,089
Associate Civil Engineer Deputy Fire Marshal	43	98,052	102,954	108,102	113,507	119,182	125,142
Plan Check Engineer Senior Planner	44	100,503	105,528	110,805	116,345	122,162	128,270